

## **Quench Pond Sump Breeze**

Signal Word: **DANGER** Symbols:



## **HAZARD STATEMENTS:**

May cause cancer.

May cause mechanical irritation to skin and lung irritation.

Causes damage to lungs through prolonged or repeated exposure.

May form combustible dust concentrations in air.

## PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS

Do not breathe dusts.

Wear protective gloves / protective clothing / eye protection / face protection.

Wash thoroughly after handling.

Obtain special instructions before use.

Do not handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood.

Do not eat, drink or smoke when using this product.

If exposed, concerned or feel unwell: Get medical advice/attention, call a poison center or doctor/physician.

Store locked up.

Dispose of contents in accordance with federal, state and local regulations.

United States Steel Corporation 600 Grant Street, Room 1662 Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2800 Original Issue Date: 01/26/1986 USS IHS #: SDS #9619

Phone Number: (412) 433-6840 (8:00 am to 5:00 pm) Emergency Contact: 1-800-262-8200 (CHEMTREC)

Revised: 12/31/2020